

**FORM
INSP**Rev
X/20**State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission**1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

Inspection Date:

04/22/2021

Submitted Date:

04/26/2021

Document Number:

690201452**FIELD INSPECTION FORM**Loc ID 429093 Inspector Name: COSTA, RYAN On-Site Inspection ☐ 2A Doc Num: _____**Operator Information:**OGCC Operator Number: 10412Name of Operator: AUSCO PETROLEUM INCAddress: 113 N SANTA FE AVENUECity: FLORENCE State: CO Zip: 81226**Status Summary:**

- ☒ THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION
- ☒ FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
- ☐ NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

Findings:4 Number of Comments3 Number of Corrective Actions☒ Corrective Action Response Requested**ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE****Contact Information:**

Contact Name	Phone	Email	Comment
HART, TIMOTHY B		thart@fremontpetroleum.com	
HARKINS, LIZ		lharkins@austinexploration.com	

Inspected Facilities:

Facility ID	Type	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num	Facility Name	Insp Status
429092	WELL	WO	08/20/2018	LO	043-06216	Pathfinder 1	RI
430103	WELL	SI	01/01/2020	GW	043-06221	Pathfinder 2	RI

General Comment:

This is a follow up of the previous inspections #690200750, #690201140.
The previous inspection corrective actions have not been performed.
See attached photos and additional details within this report.

Operator is directed to perform corrective actions outlined on this inspection report immediately. This inspection is being entered for notification and documentation only and is not intended to provide the Operator the opportunity to resolve the alleged violations without the imposition of a penalty, pursuant to Rule 523.

LocationOverall Good: ☐

Signs/Marker:			
Type	WELLHEAD		
Comment:			
Corrective Action:		Date:	

Emergency Contact Number:			
Comment:			
Corrective Action:			Date: _____

Good Housekeeping:			
Type	OTHER		
Comment:	It no longer appeared oil was leaking from the pumpjack engine. There is oil stained soil near the pumpjack and at the tank outlet which needs to be cleaned up.		
Corrective Action:	Conduct maintenance on equipment, cleanup stained material and review self inspection processes.		Date: 04/30/2021

Overall Good: ☐

Spills:					
Type	Area	Volume			

In Containment: No

Comment: ☐ Multiple Spills and Releases?

Fencing/:			
Type	LOCATION		
Comment:	The fence around the location is not maintained.		
Corrective Action:	Comply with the fencing requirements per the 1002a rules		Date: 02/18/2021

Venting:			
Yes/No			
Comment:			
Corrective Action:		Date:	

Flaring:			
Type			
Comment:			
Corrective Action:		Date:	

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit**Storm Water:**

Loc Erosion BMPs	BMP Maintenance	Lease Road Erosion BMPs	Lease BMP Maintenance	Chemical BMPs	Chemical BMP Maintenance	Comment
Waddles	Fail	Waddles	Fail	Material Handling And Spill Prevention	Fail	

Comment: There is stormwater erosion occurring down the access road and into the drainage area. There are wattles displaced and not maintained. There is erosion occurring at the southwest and north side of the location where top perimiter ditch is concentrating stormwater. BMP's must be implemented in accordance with good engineering practice and must be maintained. Previous corrective action has not been performed. Corrective action need to be performed immediately to obtain compliance.

Corrective Action: Install or repair required BMPs per Rule 1002.f.(2)C

Date: 11/11/2020

Pits: ☒ NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (<https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/>) and search by document number:

Document Num	Description	URL
402670282	INSPECTION SUBMITTED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=5412418
690201453	Inspection Photos	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=5412413